## NOTICE OF SENATE BILL 206 (SKINNER-D, 2019) STATUTORY COMMUNITY COLLEGE ATHLETE NAME, IMAGE, AND LIKENESS WORKING GROUP PUBLIC HEARING

Notice is Hereby Given that

Pursuant to Executive Order N-29-20\*

The Senate Bill 206 (Skinner-D, 2019) Statutory Community College Athlete Name, Image, and Likeness Working Group

will hold a public meeting on

January 7, 2021

from

1:00 p.m. - 3:00 p.m.\*

## VIA ZOOM VIDEOCONFERENCING

## Please click the link below to join the webinar:

https://cccconfer.zoom.us/j/95782925616?pwd=UHUwQUN6OWhVMmx6Tyt YV2NKUGdoQT09

**Dial US**: +1 669 900 6833 | **Webinar ID**: 957 8292 5616 | **Webinar Passcode**: 208980

International numbers available: https://ccconfer.zoom.us/u/accXLNDWHs

\*All times are approximate and subject to change

This agenda is available on the **Chancellor's Office website**.

(SB 206 Statutory Community College Athlete Name, Image, and Likeness Working Group Web Page)

\* Executive Order N-29-20 signed by Governor Newsom on March 17, 2020 authorizes state and local bodies to hold public meetings via teleconferencing and to make public meetings accessible telephonically or otherwise electronically to all members of the public seeking to attend and to address the local legislative body and waives all requirements in the Bagley-Keene Act expressly or impliedly requiring the physical presence of members, the clerk or other personnel of the body, or of the public as a condition of participation in or quorum for a public meeting. The full text of Executive Order N-29-20 is available at N 29-20 EO

Consistent with the provisions of the Executive Order N-29-20, the abovenoticed public hearing of the Senate Bill 206 (Skinner-D, 2019) Statutory Community College Athlete Name, Image, and Likeness Working Group shall take place as follows:

- 1. Members of the SB 206 NIL Working Group may participate remotely by Zoom videoconferencing. If members choose to participate remotely, their locations will not be noticed nor will public access be available at their locations.
- 2. Members of the public may participate via Zoom videoconferencing using the link above or by calling in to the meeting at US: +1 669 900 6833 or +1 253 215 8782 or +1 346 248 7799 or +1 301 715 8592 or +1 312 626 6799 or +1 646 876 9923 Webinar ID: 957 8292 5616 Passcode: 208980
- **3. Public Comment:** Members of the public wishing to comment on specific items or matters not on the agenda during the Public Forum may do so using one of the following methods:
  - a. Once the Public Comment period for the item you wish to comment on is open, or the Public Forum for items not on the agenda is open, you may use the Raise Hand feature on the Zoom platform to make a verbal public comment to the Working Group. A Chancellor's Office employee will announce your name and grant you the ability to speak to the Working Group. At that time, you are requested to unmute your microphone, identify yourself and the item you wish to comment on, and present your public comment.
  - **b.** You may submit your comment using the Question and Answer (Q&A) feature on the Zoom platform. You can identify yourself based on the name you used to join the webinar or you may select the "Send Anonymously" option in the Q&A form if you wish to remain anonymous. A Chancellor's Office employee will read your comment to the Working Group.
  - **c.** You may submit your comment by email to <a href="mailto:SB206@cccco.edu">SB206@cccco.edu</a>. In the email subject line, specify the item number you wish to comment on or indicate "Public Forum" for items not on the agenda. You may identify yourself or specify that you wish to remain anonymous at the top of your email. A Chancellor's Office employee will read your comment to the Working Group.

Written public comments are accepted until the conclusion of the agenda item. Regardless of the method of comment, all comments will be limited to three minutes.